
 

Holy Trinity Services and Events for the Next Two Weeks 

Saturday 29th March 

Rainbow Refresh: Open Church 10am-12pm 

Sunday 30th March, Mothering Sunday 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 
9:30am Sung Eucharist with distribution of posies 

6:30pm Said Evening Prayer 

Monday 31st March 

Trinity Teenies Baby and Toddler Group in the Church Hall 10-12pm with Interactive Easter story in Church 10:45am 

Wednesday 2nd April 

9:15am Morning Prayer 
10am Holy Communion (BCP) 

10:40am Coffee Morning 
11am Lent Reflection Session 

12pm Lent Lunch 

Thursday 3rd April 

10:15 Prevent Falling Down Class 

Sunday 6th April, Fifth Sunday in Lent, Passion Sunday 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 
9:30am Sung Eucharist 

6:30pm Evensong 

Monday 7th April 

No Trinity Teenies this Week. 
7:30pm Lent Reconciliation and Healing Service 

Wednesday 9th April 

No Morning Prayer 
10am Holy Communion (BCP) 

10:40am Coffee Morning 
12pm Lent Lunch 

Thursday 10th April 

10:15 Prevent Falling Down Class 

Friday 11th April 

12pm Stations of the Cross 

Sunday 13th April, Palm Sunday 

8am Holy Communion (BCP) 
9:30am All Age Eucharist starting in the Church Hall for the procession with palms 

6:30pm Evensong 


